The pro-forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on the basis of accounting
policies normally adopted by the Company. The financial information is presented in an
abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by the Australian
Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

The pro-forma Statement of Financial Position illustrates the effect of the abovementioned pro
forma adjustments and in particular the effect of the Rights Issue on the assets and liabilities of
the Company as if it had been successfully completed as at 23 July 2021. It is not intended to
represent the actual financial position of the Company upon completion of the Rights Issue and
is provided only as an illustration of the effect of the Rights Issue and the other pro-forma
adjustments. The actual impact on the Company is dependent on a range of factors, many of
which are outside the control of the Company.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page 18

31 Dec 2020 31/05/2021 Conditional Entitlement

Combined Combined Placement Placement Offer Proforma

Reviewed Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Assets

   Bank

   WBC Bank Account $ 999,870 $ 2,535,194 $ 1,865,000 $ 5,785,000 $ 26,046,576 $ 36,231,770

   Total Bank $ 999,870 $ 2,535,194 $ 1,865,000 $ 5,785,000 $ 26,046,576 $ 36,231,770

   Current Assets

   Accounts Receivable $ 21,360 $ 21,360 $ 21,360

   Prepayments $ 31,358 $ 19,090 $ 19,090

   Total Current Assets $ 52,718 $ 40,450 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 40,450

   Fixed Assets

   Computer Equip- Accum Depn -$ 121,127 -$ 112,102 -$ 112,102

   Computer Equipment @ Cost $ 122,915 $ 118,532 $ 118,532

   Motor Vehicles @ Cost $ 59,699 $ 0 $ 0

   Motor Vehicles- Accum Depn -$ 59,699 $ 0 $ 0

   Office Equip - Accum Depn -$ 26,258 -$ 26,258 -$ 26,258

   Office Equipment @ Cost $ 27,567 $ 23,067 $ 23,067

   Total Fixed Assets $ 3,097 $ 3,240 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 3,240

   Non-current Assets

   Advene   - EL 8095 $ 1,017,266 $ 1,017,266 $ 1,017,266

   Barellan   - EL 7896 $ 225,733 $ 225,733 $ 225,733

   Bonds/Deposits $ 34,304 $ 34,304 $ 34,304

   Burta   - EL7208 $ 2,421,874 $ 2,421,874 $ 2,421,874

   Combaning   - EL 6901 $ 1,124,411 $ 1,124,411 $ 1,124,411

   HIP JV Cash Calls $ 6,132,244 $ 6,177,244 $ 6,177,244

   HIP JV DFS $ 157,832 $ 157,832 $ 157,832

   HIP Management Fee Offset -$ 307,759 -$ 307,759 -$ 307,759

   HIP Marketing BD -$ 794,005 -$ 794,005 -$ 794,005

   HIP R&D Offsets -$ 1,957,993 -$ 1,957,993 -$ 1,957,993

   HIP Reimbursements -$ 3,073,249 -$ 3,073,249 -$ 3,073,249

   Impairment Non-HIP Projects -$ 2,421,639 -$ 2,421,639 -$ 2,421,639

   Impairment Wilyama Loan -$ 800,641 -$ 800,641 -$ 800,641

   Little Peak   - EL 7504 $ 183,763 $ 183,763 $ 183,763

   Loan - Willyama Prospecting $ 800,641 $ 800,641 $ 800,641

   Redan JV   - EL 6979 $ 1,758,609 $ 1,758,609 $ 1,758,609

   South Dam-SA - EL 4395 $ 54,229 $ 54,229 $ 54,229

   Total Non-current Assets $ 4,555,619 $ 4,600,619 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 4,600,619

Total Assets $ 5,611,304 $ 7,179,504 $ 1,865,000 $ 5,785,000 $ 26,046,576 $ 40,876,080

Liabilities

   Current Liabilities

   Accounts Payable $ 37,917 $ 53,748 $ 53,748

   GST -$ 33,513 -$ 26,868 -$ 26,868

   Other Accruals $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000

   PAYG Owing $ 7,005 $ 14,698 $ 14,698

   Provision-Hol.Pay/LSL $ 84,892 $ 3,299 $ 3,299

   Rounding $ 1 $ 1 $ 1

   Superannuation Payable $ 0 $ 1,979 $ 1,979

   Total Current Liabilities $ 116,302 $ 66,856 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 66,856

   Non-Current Liabilities

   Other payable - ResCon $ 633,509 $ 633,509 $ 633,509

   Total Non-Current Liabilities $ 633,509 $ 633,509 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 633,509

Total Liabilities $ 749,811 $ 700,365 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 700,365

Net Assets $ 4,861,494 $ 6,479,138 $ 1,865,000 $ 5,785,000 $ 26,046,576 $ 40,175,714

Equity

Costs Related to Cap Raising -$ 1,069,111 -$ 1,177,724 -$ 135,000 -$ 365,000 -$ 1,400,000 -$ 3,077,724

Current Year Earnings -$ 307,820 -$ 1,128,230 -$ 1,128,230

Issued Capital $ 30,284,588 $ 32,786,255 $ 2,000,000 $ 6,150,000 $ 27,446,576 $ 68,382,831

Retained Earnings -$ 38,985,230 -$ 38,985,230 -$ 38,985,230

Share Based Payments Reserve $ 2,410,774 $ 2,410,774 $ 2,410,774

Cash Calls $ 12,528,294 $ 12,573,294 $ 12,573,294

Total Equity $ 4,861,494 $ 6,479,138 $ 1,865,000 $ 5,785,000 $ 26,046,576 $ 40,175,714

* $2,000,000 = 13,333,333 * .15c

 $6,150,000 = 41,000,000 * .15c

* $27,446,550 = 182,977,000 * .15c

Note: Excludes June 2021 Transactions, EOFY adjustments and EOFY BS/PL Reconciliation entries

Balance Sheet
Carpentaria Resources Limited

As at 31 December 2020
CAP and HIP JV Combined

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page 19

3 How to participate

3.1 What you may do — choices available

Before taking any action you should carefully read this Prospectus and the other publicly
available information about the Company on our website (https://carpentariares.com.au) and
consider the risk factors set out in section 4.